
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

No. 

19 

29 

84 

14 

18 

3 

48 

106 

119 

02 

6 

27 

9 

72 

06 

3 

71 

74 

39 

2 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

2 

7 

2 

8 

9 

1 

3 

1 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

T3 

T1 

T2 

T1 

STU 

T3 

GT1 

GT1 

Name 

Bruce Bergeron 

Joe Zanavich 

John Branscombe II 

Matt Cummings 

Dave Maynard 

Michael Saia 

Brian Goodman 

Ray Houle 

Patrick Shea 

Aubrey Bout 

Douglas Valley 

Scott Simpson 

Thomas Haronian 

Colin Duffy 

Ronald Lombardo 

Maurizio Cerasoli 

Tim Harris 

Michal Kuna 

Edward Karabec 

Ted Sullivan 

John Branscombe 

Laps 

7 

6 

6 

7 

7 

8 

8 

7 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

8 

7 

7 

7 

8 

8 

1 

Best Tm 

1:14.756 

1:15.023 

1:15.227 

1:15.571 

1:15.805 

1:15.901 

1:16.446 

1:16.845 

1:17.503 

1:17.918 

1:18.124 

1:18.296 

1:18.558 

1:19.271 

1:19.941 

1:21.677 

1:22.022 

1:22.121 

1:23.884 

1:38.419 

Diff 

0.267 

0.471 

0.815 

1.049 

1.145 

1.690 

2.089 

2.747 

3.162 

3.368 

3.540 

3.802 

4.515 

5.185 

6.921 

7.266 

7.365 

9.128 

23.663 

Best Speed 

81.866 

81.575 

81.354 

80.983 

80.733 

80.631 

80.057 

79.641 

78.965 

78.544 

78.337 

78.165 

77.904 

77.204 

76.556 

74.929 

74.614 

74.524 

72.958 

62.183 

- 

In Lap 

7 

4 

5 

7 

7 

8 

8 

7 

8 

5 

6 

4 

4 

8 

7 

3 

7 

6 

7 

1 

0 

Make/Model 

Ginetta G56 GT4 

howe ta2 camaro 

Chevrolet Chevy ss 

Porsche GT3 Cup 

Ginetta G55 GT4 

Porsche GT3 Cup 

BMW M3 

Ginetta GTA56 

2016 Porsche Cayman GT4 Clubsport 

Porsche GT3 Cup 

Ford Mustang 

Porsche 911 RSR 

Chevrolet Impala SS 

Mazda MX5 Global Cup 

Ford Mustang boss 302S 

Porsche 911 

Porsche GT4 Clubsport MR 

BMW M3 

BMW 330i 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Color 

Orange 

Red/black 

Blk-silv 

Black 

Gray/Orange 

Red/Black 

White/Orange/Si 

White/Blue 

White/ Black 

Gray 

Blue/Red 

Black/ blue 

Green 

White 

Yellow 

Blue/purple 

White 

Blue 

Red 

Yellow 

Hometown 

Lebanon NH 

Plymouth CT 

Rochester NH 

Burlington CT 

Deerfield NH 

North Reading MA 

Fairfield CT 

Pembroke NH 

Wayland MA 

Concord MA 

Enfield CT 

Westborough MA 

Warwick RI 

Shrewsbury MA 

Tuxedo Park NY 

Medford MA 

Nahant MA 

Wells ME 

Scarborough ME 

Hampton CT 

Nottingham NH 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

BMR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

647858 

282033 

378567 

549552 

321721 

471590 

691542 

721540 

730085 

635425 

135620 

502033 

399788 

427650 

679287 

341191 

547294 

630668 

236765 

15988 

336120 

Sponsor 

3D Auto Works Inc / Jake's Market & Deli 

Pipe Dreams Fabrication 

Hard work 

3D Auto Works Inc 

HiSpeed Motorsports  Konig Wheels 

AdDaptive Intelligence 

Catang Motorsports 

Hayden Wood Insurance 

Joseph Lombardo Mechanical Contractors 

Indian Summer Racing 

Hi Speed Motorsport 

Swamp Yankee Arms 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
 Posting Times: Provisional:  10:10 AM Official:  10:45 AM 

Printed: 8/15/2025 10:45:40 AM 

Timothy P O'Brien, Chief, Timing and Scoring 
Kathy McLeod, Race Director 
Terry Hanushek, Chair SOM 
SCCA New England Region 25-M-64023 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  SCCA - New England Region (22) 

New England Region SCCA Last Chance 

Grp 2:64023:AS/GT1/GT2/GT3U/GTX/STU/T1/T2/T3 

Qualifying 1 Grp 2 AS/GT1/GT2/GT3U/GTX/STU/T1/T2/T3 64023 Official 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 9:27:13 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

8/15/2025 09:27 


